

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. S.A. No.542 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	18.09.2025	<u>VGKR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> Heard learned counsel for the appellants. It is represented by the learned counsel for the appellants that the proposed appellants are none other than the wife, son and daughter of the deceased 1st appellant and the 2nd appellant died during the pendency of the first appeal. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, the proposed appellants are permitted by impleading them as appellant Nos.3 to 5, as they are being the Legal Representatives of the deceased appellant No.1 in S.A.No.542 of 2019. Accordingly, this application is ordered. <u>VGKR, J</u>	

		<u>S.A. No.542 of 2019</u> Post the matter on 10.10.2025. SCH _____ VGKR, J	
--	--	---	--

--	--	--	--